Colorado Interactive maintains a set of consolidated notification lists to improve our ability to communicate with you regarding events in the Colorado Interactive production environment. This system offers you better control over how and what we communicate to you.

We recommend the following 2 lists:

- <u>applications-notify@mailman.coloradointeractive.org</u> This list will be used to notify members of any events in production that may affect an application that was custom developed by Colorado Interactive.
- <u>tpe-notify@mailman.coloradointeractive.org</u> This list will be used to notify members of any event in production that may affect the Colorado Interactive Payment Engine (TPE).

If you would like to join one of these lists please do so by visiting:

http://mailman.coloradointeractive.org/mailman/listinfo/applications-notify http://mailman.coloradointeractive.org/mailman/listinfo/tpe-notify

On this page enter your email address, name and password in the "Subscribing to" section and click the "Subscribe" button. You will receive a confirmation page and an email whose subject line begins with "confirm". You may confirm your email address by simply replying to this message.

If you are unable to sign-up via the web interface then you can request to join the list by sending a message to one of the following addresses:

- applications-notify-join@mailman.coloradointeractive.org
- tpe-notify-join@mailman.coloradointeractive.org

If encounter any issues while using this system please contact our Service Desk at <u>support@www.colorado.gov</u>.

Thank you, Colorado.gov Service Desk